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CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT.

18

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1891-95.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
ote 20.—Department of Justice 2,075 2,075

„ 21.—Crown Law Office ... 2,205 2,205

„ 22.—Supreme Court 4,500 1,950 6,450

„ 23. —Bankruptcy 3,030 3,152 6,182

„ 24.—District, Magistrates', and War-
dens' Courts 31,631 11,900 43,531

„ 25.—Native Land Court... 8,837 7,000 15,837

„ 26.—Validation of Native Titles 750 500 1,250

„ 27.—Criminal Prosecutions 9,350 9,350

„ 28.—Coroners 2,500 2,500

,, 29.—Prisons ... 18,499 10,930 29,429

,, 30.—Miscellaneous Services 5,230 5,230

TOTAL OF CLASS IV. 71,527 .2,512 124,039

1! 194-95.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PATENT OFFICE.

1894-95.
Total number of officers ... ... 9

VOTE No. 20.
Salaries—

Under-Secretary (also Registrar of Patents, Designs,
and Trade-marks nil)

Chief Clerk
Translator
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk (also Private Secretary to Minister, £25)
Clerk
2 Clerks, Patent Office: 1 at £180, 1 at £130

500
350
300
185
180
150
100
310

Total—Vote No. 20 2,075
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