CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT.

		1894-95.		
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.	
	£	£	£	
Vote 20.—Department of Justice	2,075		2,075	
" 21.—Crown Law Office	2,205		2,205	
" 22.—Supreme Court	4,500	1,950	6,450	
" 23.—Bankruptey	3,030	3,152	6,182	
" 24.—District, Magistrates', and Wardens' Courts	31,631	11,900	43,531	
" 25.—Native Land Court	8,837	7,000	15,837	
" 26.—Validation of Native Titles	750	500	1,250	
" 27.—Criminal Prosecutions	••••	9,350	9,350	
" 28.—Coroners	•••	2,500	2,500	
" 29.—Prisons	18,499	10,930	29,429	
" 30.—Miscellaneous Services		5,230	5,230	
TOTAL OF CLASS IV	71,527	52,512	124,039	

		1894	1894-95.	
	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PATENT OFFICE.	£	£	
1	Total number of officers 9 VOTE No. 20. SALARIES—			
	Under-Secretary (also Registrar of Patents, Designs, and Trade-marks nil)	500 350 300 185 180 150 100 310		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 20		2,075	